

## TRADING SUMMARY FOR THE WEEK ENDED 24<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY 2012

The SPSE e-trading platform regained its momentum this week with the overall capitalisation of the market rising by 10.63%. Adding to the radiance of trading activities were, the market heavy weight, Amalgamated Telecom Holdings Limited (ATH) where the share price rose 15.38%, Communications Fiji Limited (CFM) witnessing a rise of 2.38% taking the company share price to another all-time high of \$2.15, Fosters Group Pacific Limited (FGP) an increase of 28.57% and Fiji Television Limited (FTV) seeing a rise of 2.77% in its share price. In-terms of share price drops, BSP Convertible Notes Limited (BCN) saw a dip of 0.16% in its share price. The supermarket chain, RB Patel Group Limited (RBG) witnessed three trades during the week, however, the share price remains invariable at an all-time high of \$2.09. The restricted security, Fijian Holdings Limited (FHL) also witnessed trades with the share price remaining unchanged at \$2.78. Kontiki Growth Fund Limited (KGF) also saw trades this week with the share price still standing at \$0.29. In aggregate, a total of 135,671 securities exchanged hands garnering \$107,693 in consideration. Moreover out of the 18 securities listed, eight securities saw trading of their securities during the week under review.

The SPSE Total Return Index (STRI) also ended the week 168.83 points or 10.82% higher. The accumulation index started the week at a value of 1560.75 and rose 0.17% on Tuesday after RBG generated a dividend return of 1.91%. The index remained unchanged thereafter and rose 10.63% at close of trading today after the market generated an aggregate return of 49.10%. The STRI stands at 1729.58.

### Trades Over The Week

Securities	Week Closing Price (F\$)	Week Opening Price (F\$)	Price Gain / Loss	Volume Traded	Consideration (F\$)	Closing Quotes (F\$)	
						Buy	Sell
ATH	0.75	0.65	+15.38%	11,002	7,538	0.65	0.76
CFM	2.15	2.10	+2.38%	5,162	11,090	2.10	-
FGP	13.50	10.50	+28.57%	1,125	13,313	9.00	15.75
FTV	2.60	2.53	+2.77%	500	1,300	2.50	4.00
KGF	0.29	0.29	0.00	102,000	29,580	0.29	0.41
RBG	2.09	2.09	0.00	2,988	6,245	2.06	2.09
FHL	2.78	2.78	0.00	12,083	33,591	2.76	2.78
BCN	6.21	6.22	-0.16%	811	5,036	6.17	6.21
<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>135,671</b>	<b>\$107,693</b>		

FHL now ranks as the narrowest bid-offer spread stock with a margin of \$0.02 with the most lucrative bid placed at \$2.76 while FGP ranks as the widest bid-offer spread security with the best offer now placed at \$15.75.

In-terms of market releases, a total of five market announcements were submitted to the Exchange as part of the listed company's on-going listing obligations. ATH submitted a supplementary market release regarding FINTEL share acquisition, third quarter results and decreasing share price. CFM announced the opening of paradise cinemas in Papua New Guinea. Future Forests Fiji Limited (FFF) announced additional planting of Teak trees on leased land. FIL announced the centralisation of Nadi office and finally, BCN announced the resignation and appointment of a Director.

For further information, please feel free to contact us on 330 4130.